possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held

COVID-19 risks constant at year end.
The COVID-19 pandemic has had a significant impact to the
economy, consumer behaviour, regulatory requirements, and Sensitivity to interest rates arises from mismatches in the
has the potential to impact one or more of the Trust’s material period to repricing of assets and liabilities.  These mismatches
financial risks.  As the COVID-19 pandemic evolves, the Servicer are managed as part of the overall asset and liability
is actively monitoring the situation and will respond accordingly. management process.

Interest Rate Risk Exposures Taking into account the fact that the official cash rate in
Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in market interest Australia was 0.10% as at 30 June 2021, the table below
rates might adversely affect net interest income of the Trust. represents the change to the Trust's Statement of

Comprehensive Income from a 10 basis point rate shock.
This risk is managed by limiting the mismatch in the repricing
dates of the Trust's asset and liabilities and through the use of
interest rate hedging products such as swaps.

+10 basis
points

-10 basis
points

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

$000's $000's $000's $000's

Financial Asset
Cash and cash equivalents 7 (7) 16 (16)
Loans and other receivables 203 (203) 665 (665)

Financial Liability
Borrowings (210) 210 (677) 677

2021 2020

15

Torrens Series 2016-1 Trust

11 Risk management (continued)

Liquidity and Cash Flow Risk Exposures
Statement of Financial Position liquidity risk is the risk of being The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Trust's
unable to meet financial obligations as they fall due.  financial liabilities at 30 June 2021 and 2020.

Liquidity risk is mitigated with repayment obligations of Notes are repayable subject to and aligned with cash receipts
Borrowings being aligned to cash receipts. on loans receivable.

The fair value of liabilities is based upon market prices where Maturity analysis has been prepared on the expected cash flows.